## LEGAL NOTICE SPECIAL ELECTION/ MANDATORY REFERENDUM TO BE HELD BY THE JERICHO FIRE DISTRICT TO AUTHORIZE THE SALE OF FIRE APPARATUS

## February 25, 2025

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that a Special Election mandatory referendum of the Jericho Fire District will take place on February 25, 2025, between the hours of 6:00 p.m. and 9:00 p.m. at the Jericho Fire District Headquarters, located at 424 North Broadway, Jericho, New York.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that pursuant to the Town Law of the State of New York, a mandatory referendum will be held for the purpose of voting upon the following Proposition. All persons eligible to vote shall be eligible to vote upon this Proposition. Thus, all voters duly registered to vote with the Nassau County Board of Elections for said Fire District at least 23 days before February 25, 2025 shall be eligible to vote for the purpose of voting upon the Proposition.

The proposition to be voted upon reads as follows:

## **PROPOSITION**

"Shall the Resolution of the Jericho Fire District in the Town of Oyster Bay, County of Nassau, State of New York, adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on January 14, 2025 authorizing and empowering the sale of one (1) 2002 Pierce Aerial Platform Ladder Fire Apparatus for its fair market value." Be Approved

Dated: Jericho, New York January 14, 2025

> NANCY ORLANDO Secretary JERICHO FIRE DISTRICT